October 3, 1989
Regular Election

Votes Cast: 2238

Candidates:

1. Mayor, Dan Keck

2. Mayor, Rick Heim

3. Mayor, Donigan Fleeman

4. Assembly Member, Janet Eddy

5. Assembly Member, Valorie Nelson
6. Assembly Member, Frank Richards
7. Assembly Member, Tom Pratt

8. School Board, Nina Bernhardt
9. School Board, Ernestine Griffin
10. School Board, Sharron Lunas

Question 1:
Games of skill and chance

Question 2:
Re-criminalization of Marijuana

Proposition 1:
Budget $100,000 matching fund

Proposition 2:
Local conflict of interest

Proposition 3:
4% alcohol sales tax

Proposition 4:
Additional 1% sales tax

Votes Received:

1503 Elected
75

69

906

951

1152 Elected
1321 Elected
669

1074 Elected
552

Results:

Failed

Passed

Failed

Failed

Passed

Failed

Yes
997

1415

1457

786

1230

1443

No
1417

1051

932

1539

1192

932



'Clty and Borough of S1tka

GFFICIAL BALLOT

. ;Genem_l E,I?C_ﬁlﬂn;_. IR

ot

L FOFI MAYOR
s One toba elected

TR SR BE 7 5 57 ST

o ':"'_"Voie for no more ihan one

FOR ASSEMBLY
.5_.'i'wo_ to be elected:

g:ﬁ.nmg with' fiscal’ year: 1991 shall-i' '

“the City and: Borough of Sitka budget WP s foiie
“ 1o $100,000 in marching confributions o - <
4 help fund gelected projects: for: culfural, "
- soeial servme cand: chantablc orgamza

SHOngT : L

%4 -tract with professmnal operat
1“afe those gamies of skill
ludes pu]l tabs and lotteries)?

VOTE BOTH:SIDES'




