October 3, 1989 **Regular Election**

Votes Cast: 2238

Candidates: 1. Mayor, Dan Keck 2. Mayor, Rick Heim 3. Mayor, Donigan Fleeman 4. Assembly Member, Janet Eddy 5. Assembly Member, Valorie Nelson 6. Assembly Member, Frank Richards 7. Assembly Member, Tom Pratt 8. School Board, Nina Bernhardt 9. School Board, Ernestine Griffin 10. School Board, Sharron Lunas	Votes Received: 1503 Elected 75 69 906 951 1152 Elected 1321 Elected 669 1074 Elected 552		
Question 1: Games of skill and chance	Results: Failed	Yes 997	No 1417
Question 2: Re-criminalization of Marijuana	Passed	1415	1051
Proposition 1: Budget \$100,000 matching fund	Failed	1457	932
Proposition 2: Local conflict of interest	Failed	786	1539
Proposition 3: 4% alcohol sales tax	Passed	1230	1192
Proposition 4: Additional 1% sales tax	Failed	1443	932

City and Borough of Sitka OFFICIAL BALLOT **General Election**

October 3, 1989

FOR MAYOR One to be elected Vote for no more than one Dan Keck + + FOR ASSEMBLY Two to be elected Vote for no more than two Janet Eddy Valorie Nelson + Tom Pratt + Frank Richards + + + FOR SCHOOL BOARD One to be elected Vote for no more than one Nina Bernhardt Ernestine Griffin + Sharron Lunas + QUESTION NO. 1 Shall the City and Borough of Sitka allow organizations with Games of Skill and Chance Permits to employ or con-tract with professional operators to operate those games of skill and chance (includes pull tabs and lotteries)? NO QUESTION NO. 2 Shall the City and Borough of Sitka support the recriminalization of the possession and use of small amounts of marijuana? YES

VOTE BOTH SIDES

NO



HAVE YOU?

PROPOSITION NO. 1

Beginning with fiscal year 1991, shall the City and Borough of Sitka budget up to \$100,000 in matching contributions to help fund selected projects for cultural, social service, and charitable organizations?

> YES NO.

PROPOSITION NO. 2 Shall the City and Borough of Sitka exempt municipal officers from the requirement of Alaska Statute Chapter 39. 50 concerning conflict of interest and enact a local conflict of interest code?

YES NO +

PROPOSITION NO. 3

Shall the City and Borough of Sitka levy an additional 4% consumer sales tax upon the sale of alcoholic beverages under the provisions of Chapter 4.08 of the Sitka General Code with the resulting revenues to be dedicated toward the prevention and treatment of alcohol and drug abuse in Sitka?

NO +

PROPOSITION NO. 4

If it becomes necessary to raise the mil-lage rate above six mills to balance the budget, shall the Municipality levy an additional 1% consumer sales tax under the provisions of Chapter 4.08 of the Sitka General Code by raising the sales tax rate to 5% instead of raising the millage rate?

NO

VOTE BOTH SIDES